

02 April 2020

**Pusat Tuisyen Skor Minda** 30B, Medan Angsana 2, Bandar Baru Ayer Itam, 11500 Georgetown, Penang.

Attention : Mr. Yaw Kean Huat

## <u>COLLABORATION BETWEEN PINE HILLS INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL AND</u> <u>PUSAT TUISYEN SKOR MINDA</u>

Pine Hills International School is pleased to enter into a collaboration with Pusat Tuisyen Skor Minda, This will mean that Pusat Tuisyen Skor Minda will be an affiliate of Pine Hill International School and its students will be considered as Pine Hills International School students, as long as they abide by the terms and conditions as stipulated in the attached agreement.

We are pleased to have you on-board and we trust that Pusat Tuisyen Skor Minda and Pine Hills International School will work closely together. We look forward to a long-lasting business collaboration which will be of mutual benefit to both parties.

"EVERY STUDENT MATTERS"

Yours faithful  $\mathbb{C}$ Mahree Yap **Pine Hills International School**